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CIF State Track and Field Championships

Presented by Farmers

Buchanan High School - Clovis  - 5/31/2013 to 6/1/2013

Meet Program - State Finals

Event  1   Girls 4x100 Meter Relay

National: 44.50 4/23/2004 Poly

Shana Woods, J. Lee, C. Picott, Shalonda Solomon

State Meet: 44.70 6/7/1997 St. Bernard

R Caruthers, Ma Edmonson, Mi Edmonson, M Withers

 Lane RelayTeam Prelims

Section   1 of  1   Finals
47.36Newark M/Nc1

47.20Westlake /ss2

46.90St. Mary's Acad.3

46.74San Lndro/nc4

45.57Poly (Lb)/Ss5

46.45Edison/ce6

46.79Colony /ss7

47.07Vis. Murrieta8

47.21N Dame(SO)ss9

Event  2   Boys 4x100 Meter Relay

National: 39.76 5/16/1998 Wyatt

M. Wesley, M. Clopton, M. Franklin, De Wesley

State Meet: 40.24 6/2/1989 Hawthorne

Alexander, Smith, Allen & Curtis Conway

 Lane RelayTeam Prelims

Section   1 of  1   Finals
42.16Central/ce1

41.83Highland/ss2

41.65Edison/ce3

41.45Castro Vy/nc4

41.01Serra/ss5

41.39Loyola/ss6

41.58Bellarmine/cc7

41.79Poly (Lb)/Ss8

41.94N Dame(SO)ss9

Event  3   Girls 1600 Meter Run

National: 4:33.82 5/31/2008 Christine Babcock

State Meet: 4:33.82 5/31/2008 Christine Babcock

YrLane   SchoolName Prelims

Section   1 of  1   Finals
Aptos/cc 4:50.70 121060 Nikki Hiltz1

BishopMnt/ss 4:50.89 12326 Danielle Shanahan2

Aptos/cc 4:51.00 111059 Clare Peabody3

Palisades/la 4:51.19 10160 Marissa Williams4

Gunn/cc 4:51.44 111057 Sarah Robinson5

S Lrnz V/Cc 4:51.58 111061 Anna Maxwell6

Laguna Hl/ss 4:51.67 12327 Alana Jones7

Redondo /ss 4:51.74 12333 Cara Ulizio8

Tesoro /ss 4:51.87  9329 Amanda Gehrich9

Bev. Hlls/ss 4:51.87 12328 Sydney Segal10

Los Gatos/cc 4:54.71 121058 Danielle Katz11

Granada/nc 4:55.48 12768 Maryann Gong12

Event  4   Boys 1600 Meter Run

National: 3:59.51 4/14/2001 Alan Webb

State Meet: 4:00.29 5/31/2008 German Fernandez

YrLane   SchoolName Prelims

Section   1 of  1   Finals
Stockdale/ce 4:13.05 1141 Blake Haney1

Vll Prk/ss 4:13.08 11342 Garrett Corcoran2

Scotts V/ cc 4:13.42 111064 Scott Edwards3

Andrw Hll/cc 4:13.46 121062 Miguel Vasquez4

El Toro /ss 4:13.53 12346 Juan Gonzalez5

Vis. Murrieta 4:13.80 12347 Porter Reddish6

Bev. Hlls/ss 4:13.89 12340 Chanan Batra7

Drake /nc 4:14.00 12769 Clayton Hutchins8

Canyon-An/ss 4:14.32 12344 Austin Goins9

Brea Olnd/ss 4:14.74  9337 Austin Tamagno10

Buchanan/ce 4:14.92 12117 Cody Brazeal11

Milpitas/cc 4:15.19 121063 Yohaness Estifanos12
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CIF State Track and Field Championships

Presented by Farmers

Buchanan High School - Clovis  - 5/31/2013 to 6/1/2013

Meet Program - State Finals

Event  5   Girls 100 Meter Hurdles

National: 13.03 6/2/2007 Vashti Thomas

State Meet: 13.03 6/2/2007 Vashti Thomas

YrLane   SchoolName Prelims

Section   1 of  1   Finals
Dublin /nc 14.25  9773 Mecca McGlaston1

Great Oak 14.17 12353 Jade Miller2

Alemany/ss 14.10 11348 Skylin Harbin3

Vacaville/sj 13.96 11578 Pattriana Perry4

Castro Vy/nc 13.49 12772 Sasha Wallace5

San Lndro/nc 13.94 12734 Kortni Smyers-Jones6

Vacaville/sj 13.97 11577 Daria Cook7

Liberty /ce 14.14 1045 Morganne Hill8

Poly (Lb)/Ss 14.19 11352 Ebony Crear9

Event  6   Boys 110 Meter Hurdles

National: 13.30 5/26/1990 Chris Nelloms

State Meet: 13.39 6/5/2004 Kevin Craddock

YrLane   SchoolName Prelims

Section   1 of  1   Finals
N Hlywd/la 14.34 12167 Sike Azu Irondi1

Wilson/LB/ss 14.18 11358 Bayron Manuel2

Bellarmine/cc 14.12 121069 Jalen Wright3

Serra/ss 14.10 12354 Lloyd Sicard4

DeLaSalle/nc 13.92 11776 Marquis Morris5

Dorsey/la 14.05 12156 Reggie Bell6

Berkeley/nc 14.10 12775 James Traylor7

Cathedral/ss 14.12 12355 Cameron Akins8

Millikan/ss 14.30 11359 Misana Viltz9

Event  7   Girls 400 Meter Dash

National: 50.74 6/3/2000 Monique Henderson

State Meet: 50.74 6/3/2000 Monique Henderson

YrLane   SchoolName Prelims

Section   1 of  1   Finals
Roos. Eleanor 55.81 11281 Simone Buchanan1

West Hlls/sd 55.61 10943 Melissa Mongiovi2

S Pasadena 55.45 12361 Laura Anuakpado3

Menlo/cc 55.15 111070 Madeline Price4

Cordova/sj 53.12 12584 Nia Dorner5

Serra/ss 54.69 12360 Chimere Ezumah6

Piedmnt H/Cc 55.19 121026 Ellisa Bryant7

Buchanan/ce 55.59  98 Hannah Waller8

Winters /no 55.80 10697 Sofia Evanoff9

Event  8   Boys 400 Meter Dash

National: 45.19 4/24/2012 Aldrich Bailey

State Meet: 45.25 6/19/1993 Calvin Harrison

YrLane   SchoolName Prelims

Section   1 of  1   Finals
Rodriguez/sj 48.18 12561 Bryce Houston1

San Lndro/nc 48.08 12782 Christian Carter2

Serra/ss 47.62 11292 Ronny Hall3

Bev. Hlls/ss 47.43 12364 Alexander Rohani4

Etiwanda/ss 47.16 12366 Miles Parish5

Eureka/nc 47.26 11779 Alexis Robinson6

Heritage 47.50 11763 Frank Kurtz7

St Brnrd/ss 47.98 12368 Daniel Mouton8

Tulare Wt/ce 48.08 1149 Joe Herrera9

Event  9   Girls 100 Meter Dash

National: 11.14 6/6/1992 Marion Jones

State Meet: 11.14 6/6/1992 Marion Jones

YrLane   SchoolName Prelims

Section   1 of  1   Finals
Westlake /ss 11.85 10267 Abigail Smith1

Westchstr/la 11.77 12135 Destinee Brown2

Edison/ce 11.73 111 Jazmen Bunch3

Clremnt/ss 11.58 12369 Brittany Brown4

Poly (Lb)/Ss 11.48 11272 Ariana Washington5

San Lndro/nc 11.50 11736 Gabrielle Cantrell6

Cent.-Cor/ss 11.68 12372 Eboni Sutherland7

Jordan/ss 11.74 12371 La Troya Franklin8

N Dame(SO)ss 11.81 11244 Donatella Asemota9

Event  10   Boys 100 Meter Dash

National: 10.15 5/12/1990 Henry Neal

State Meet: 10.30 6/6/1992 Riley Washington

YrLane   SchoolName Prelims

Section   1 of  1   Finals
Bellarmine/cc 10.66 121048 Joey Sanfilippo1

N Hlywd/la 10.63 12167 Sike Azu Irondi2

West. Ranch 10.62 10591 John McDonald3

Loyola/ss 10.51 12309 Morgan Simon4

N Dame(SO)ss 10.40 12299 Khalfani Muhammad5

Upland /ss 10.42 10376 Myles Valentine6

Highland/ss 10.61 12314 Cyntrell Smith7

BishopAmt/ss 10.62 12374 Darren Andrews8

Jesuit/sj 10.63 12589 Austin Mitsch9
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CIF State Track and Field Championships
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Buchanan High School - Clovis  - 5/31/2013 to 6/1/2013

Meet Program - State Finals

Event  11   Girls 800 Meter Run

National: 2:02.04 6/4/2011 Amy Weissenbach

State Meet: 2:02.04 6/4/2011 Amy Weissenbach

YrLane   SchoolName Prelims

Section   1 of  1   Finals
Clovis North 2:10.63 1055 Mikaela Smith1

Otay Ranch/sd 2:11.10 12954 Carina Gillespie2

San Lndro/nc 2:11.36 12735 Nijae Jones3

Aptos/cc 2:11.65 121060 Nikki Hiltz4

Capo Val/ss 2:11.92 11382 Natalie Herberg5

Monte Vst/nc 2:12.00  9787 Heidi Fuhriman6

Pioneer/ cc 2:12.18 111076 Jeanine Noordam7

Piedmnt H/Cc 2:12.25 101023 Bianca Bryant8

Rncho Brn/sd 2:12.28 11952 Katie Sammer9

Saugus /ss 2:12.90 10379 Sabrina Janes10

Enochs 2:13.22 12571 Faith Makau11

Redondo /ss 2:13.52 10380 Amber Gore12

Event  12   Boys 800 Meter Run

National: 1:46.45 5/31/1996 Michael Granville

State Meet: 1:46.45 5/31/1996 Michael Granville

YrLane   SchoolName Prelims

Section   1 of  1   Finals
Ridgeview/ce 1:51.60 1258 Ivan Gonzalez1

Rncho Brn/sd 1:51.91 12955 Alex Grigoriev2

Lakewood/ss 1:52.78 12387 Jacob Orozco3

V. del Lago /ss 1:52.84 10384 Jeremiah Bias4

Loyola/ss 1:53.00 12385 Josh Lewis5

Carlmont/cc 1:53.19 121078 Tim Layten6

Lowell/sf 1:53.26 12885 Maxwell Niehaus7

Sherman Indi 1:53.33 12383 Isaiah Thompson8

Andrw Hll/cc 1:53.33 121062 Miguel Vasquez9

Vis. Murrieta 1:53.37 12388 Omar Solis10

Acalanes/nc 1:53.69 12790 Adler Faulkner11

Madera South 1:53.80 1257 Uriel Cabanas12

Event  13   Girls 300 Meter Hurdles

National: 39.98 5/19/2001 Lashinda Demus

State Meet: 40.10 6/4/2005 Ebony Collins

YrLane   SchoolName Prelims

Section   1 of  1   Finals
Poly (Lb)/Ss 43.22 11352 Ebony Crear1

King, ML /ss 43.08 12351 Tayler Fleming2

Liberty /ce 42.43 1045 Morganne Hill3

Rnch Cucm/ss 42.07 12389 Jordie Munford4

Great Oak 41.60 12353 Jade Miller5

Poly (Lb)/Ss 41.96 11390 Kymber Payne6

Cath. Cath./sd 42.27 10909 Hannah Labrie-Smith7

Vacaville/sj 42.50 11578 Pattriana Perry8

La Jolla/sd 43.17 12939 Kelli Hancock9

Event  14   Boys 300 Meter Hurdles

National: 35.02 6/5/2009 Reggie Wyatt

State Meet: 35.02 6/5/2009 Reggie Wyatt

YrLane   SchoolName Prelims

Section   1 of  1   Finals
Dorsey/la 38.36 12156 Reggie Bell1

Steele Canyon/sd 37.99 12956 Brandon Howard2

Oxnard /ss 37.90 12394 Jelani Legohn3

Amador Va/nc 37.58 12796 Sam Peters4

Serra/ss 37.30 12354 Lloyd Sicard5

Los Osos \ss 37.56 12393 Victor Bolden6

Lompoc /ss 37.59 12391 Nikko Hayes7

Deer Vlly/nc 37.95 12795 LaVelle Hamlin8

Atwater/sj 38.24 12598 Dallas Hoofard9

Event  15   Girls 200 Meter Dash

National: 22.52 6/7/2003 Allyson Felix

State Meet: 22.52 6/7/2003 Allyson Felix

YrLane   SchoolName Prelims

Section   1 of  1   Finals
Aliso Ngl/ss 24.22 12373 Danielle Darden1

Jordan/ss 23.99 12371 La Troya Franklin2

Cent.-Cor/ss 23.79 12372 Eboni Sutherland3

San Lndro/nc 23.77 11736 Gabrielle Cantrell4

Poly (Lb)/Ss 23.39 11272 Ariana Washington5

Cordova/sj 23.74 12584 Nia Dorner6

Clremnt/ss 23.79 12369 Brittany Brown7

Colony /ss 23.88 12263 Sarah Dunmore8

Newark M/Nc 24.06 12740 Mianni Brown9
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Event  16   Boys 200 Meter Dash

National: 20.13 5/11/1985 Roy Martin

State Meet: 20.43 6/2/2007 Bryshon Nellum

YrLane   SchoolName Prelims

Section   1 of  1   Finals
La Costa/sd 21.66 12949 Antony Ardis1

Glendale /ss 21.47 12398 Michael Davis2

Upland /ss 21.37 10376 Myles Valentine3

West. Ranch 21.32 10591 John McDonald4

N Dame(SO)ss 20.94 12299 Khalfani Muhammad5

Loyola/ss 21.15 12309 Morgan Simon6

Antelope 21.37 12590 Robert Ellis7

Jesuit/sj 21.46 12589 Austin Mitsch8

Golden Valley 21.64 1253 Luis Matos9

Event  17   Girls 3200 Meter Run

National: 9:48.59 5/24/1996 Kim Mortensen

State Meet: 9:52.13 5/31/2008 Jordan Hasay

YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time

Section   1 of  1   Finals
Simi Vlly/ss 10:17.58 11404 Sarah Baxter1

S Lrnz V/Cc 10:22.02 111061 Anna Maxwell2

BishopMnt/ss 10:25.40 12326 Danielle Shanahan3

Gunn/cc 10:28.08 111057 Sarah Robinson4

Vista d. Lago 10:28.21 12601 Madeleine Ankhelyi5

S Torrance 10:28.23 10401 Kimberly Coscia6

Bev. Hlls/ss 10:30.28 12328 Sydney Segal7

Saugus /ss 10:30.68 10400 Samantha Ortega8

Great Oak 10:30.81  9403 Destiny Collins9

Scotts V/ cc 10:32.33 121085 Vanessa Fraser10

Harv-Wst/ss 10:32.43 11399 Lizzy Thomas11

Vista d. Lago 10:35.45 11602 Clare Carroll12

Malibu/ss 10:35.91 10405 Caroline Pietrzyk13

Palisades/la 10:37.33 10160 Marissa Williams14

Ventura/ss 10:37.61 12402 Hannah Kirkegaard15

Davis /sj 10:40.17  9600 Fiona O'Keeffe16

Campolndo/nc 10:41.45 10799 Brighie Leach17

McKinlyvl/nc 10:48.22  9798 Morgin Coonfield18

Granada/nc 10:48.69  9800 Megan McCandless19

Buchanan/ce 10:49.52 1263 Hagen Reedy20

Clovis North 10:50.59 1164 Leigh Moffett21

Clovis/ce 10:53.78  965 Mikayla Sodersten22

Carlsbad/sd 10:54.75 12961 Brianna Miller23

La Costa/sd 10:57.09 12960 Kelly Lawson24

Torrey Pn/sd 10:57.29 12959 Kelsey O'Connell25

West Vlly/no 11:08.59 12703 Hannah Dorman26

San Pedro/la 11:13.76 12158 Lorena Garcia27

San Pedro/la 11:17.70 12179 Ashley Carrera28

Lowell/sf 11:52.00 09869 Kristen Leung29

Event  18   Boys 3200 Meter Run

National: 8:34.23 5/31/2008 German Fernandez

State Meet: 8:34.23 5/31/2008 German Fernandez

YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time

Section   1 of  1   Finals
Carlsbad/sd 9:03.51 12962 Christian Freeman1

Edison(HB)ss 9:04.38 12408 Jeff Thies2

Indio/ss 9:05.09 11339 David Luna3

Torrey Pn/sd 9:05.26 11963 Tal Braude4

El Modena/ss 9:06.24 11343 Sydney Gidabuday5

La Salle/ss 9:06.54 12336 Daniel De La Torre6

St. John Bos 9:06.96 12406 Myles Smith7

El Toro /ss 9:07.31 12346 Juan Gonzalez8

Milpitas/cc 9:07.58 121063 Yohaness Estifanos9

Leland/cc 9:07.85 121086 Richard Ho10

Saugus /ss 9:08.58 12407 Rodrigo Ornelas11

La Costa/sd 9:08.86 11964 Steven Fahy12

Stockdale/ce 9:09.96 1141 Blake Haney13

Carlmont/cc 9:10.05 121087 Daniel Bereket14

Drake /nc 9:12.10 12801 John Lawson15

Campolndo/nc 9:16.53 11802 Aidan Goltra16

DeLaSalle/nc 9:17.26 11803 Blair Hurlock17

Del Campo/sj 9:18.36 12605 Sean Jagerson18

Clovis North 9:19.28 1166 Connor Nolen19

Rocklin/sj 9:19.66 11603 George Miao20

Del Campo/sj 9:21.92 10604 Edward Chance21

Madera South 9:25.00 1240 Jose Herrera22

Etna /no 9:27.87 12704 John Whelan23

Birmghm/la 9:36.35 10180 Ryan Alexander24

Palisades/la 9:40.10 12182 Jonathan Tewodros25

Palisades/la 9:41.55 12181 Drake Johnston26

Event  19   Girls 4x400 Meter Relay

National: 3:35.49 6/5/2004 Poly

S Woods55.7 De Harris55.6 J Lee52.6 S Solomon51.6

State Meet: 3:35.49 6/5/2004 Long Beach Poly

S Woods55.7 D Harris55.6 J Lee52.6 S Solomon51.6

 Lane RelayTeam Prelims

Section   1 of  1   Finals
3:51.92Great Oak1

3:49.40Mater Dei/ss2

3:47.66Poly (Lb)/Ss3

3:46.72Wilson/LB/ss4

3:44.47Piedmnt H/Cc5

3:44.75Edison/ce6

3:46.88Carson/la7

3:49.17S Pasadena8

3:50.65Buchanan/ce9
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Event  20   Boys 4x400 Meter Relay

National: 3:07.40 4/6/1985 Hawthorne

M Graham48.1 M March47.7 S Kelly46.1 H Thomas44.5

State Meet: 3:08.42 6/4/2010 Serra

Olloqui, Lauderdale, Spann, Woods

 Lane RelayTeam Prelims

Section   1 of  1   Finals
3:17.62Clovis/ce1

3:16.56Wilson/LB/ss2

3:16.16Amador Va/nc3

3:15.99Hercules/nc4

3:13.68Serra/ss5

3:15.92Vis. Murrieta6

3:16.04Culver Cy/ss7

3:16.24Dorsey/la8

3:17.43Poway/sd9

Event  26   Girls Discus Throw

National: 191-06 5/19/2012 Shelbi Vaughan

State Meet: 186-09 6/6/2009 Anna Jelmini

YrPos   SchoolName Prelims

Flight   1 of  1   Finals
St Frncs/sj 133-07 11649 Kayla O'Brine1

Watsonvll/cc 133-07 121132 Brianna Cueva2

Mra Crlo/nc 134-10 12845 Kathleen Durand3

Helix/sd 136-10 121004 Jashell Smith4

Liberty /ce 138-07 11109 Rae Blansett5

Newbury Park 141-10  9497 Kendall Mader6

Ventura/ss 142-11 12498 Katelynn Homb7

A. Grande/ss 143-09 12493 Madison Jacobs8

Oakdale/sj 144-04  9650 Hannah Chappell9

La Sierra/ss 148-10 12494 Tanya Sapa10

Dos Puebl/ss 153-00 11491 Stamatia Scarvelis11

Clovis W/Ce 170-06 1295 Nikki Okwelogu12

Event  31   Boys Shot Put

National: 77-00 5/5/1979 Michael Carter

State Meet: 74-04.75 6/2/1990 Brent Noon

YrPos   SchoolName Prelims

Flight   1 of  1   Finals
St. John Bos 56-09.75 10528 Matt Katnik1

Homestead/cc 56-10.25 111114 Joseph Ilaoa2

Madison /sd 56-11.75 111017 Dotun Ogundeji3

Mater Dei/ss 57-00.50 10529 Malik McMorris4

J Serra/cc 57-09.50 121115 Jonathan Beering5

Gldn Vlly/sj 57-11.50 11663 Afolabi Olabode6

Frontier 58-04.00 1193 Colton Foster7

San Clmnt/ss 58-08.00 11532 Kelsey Benoit8

San Grgn/ss 60-03.25 12530 Sione Tovi9

Nwpt Hrbt/ss 61-04.25 12531 Marty Taylor10

Great Oak 62-08.25 12533 Nick Ponzio11

Crespi/ss 62-08.75 11527 Amir Ali Patterson12

Event  21   Girls High Jump

National: 6-04 4/25/2009 Toni Young

State Meet: 6-02 6/1/1985 Latrese Johnson

YrPos   SchoolName Prelims

Flight   1 of  1   Finals
Rio Mesa/ss 1.50 12466 Raegan Nizdil1

Peninsula/ss 1.50 10467 Tammy McVickar2

Rocklin/sj 1.50 12609 Leah Carter3

S Pasadena 1.50 11411 Claire Kieffer-Wright4

Sonoma Acad. 1.50 12833 Kiana Herold5

Stockdale/ce 1.50 11115 Asia Chesley6

Upland /ss 1.50 10468 Skyler Daniel7

Hntng Bch/ss 1.50 11472 Susannah Oleson8

Harv-Wst/ss 1.50 10465 Alexandria Florent9

Clovis W/Ce 1.50 1043 Lyndsey Lopes10

Buena /ss 1.50 10469 Erinn Beattie11

Miller   /ss 1.50 12470 Rachel McCoy12



RecordTiming.com - Contractor License Hy-Tek's MEET MANAGER  10:31 PM  5/31/2013  Page 6

CIF State Track and Field Championships

Presented by Farmers

Buchanan High School - Clovis  - 5/31/2013 to 6/1/2013

Meet Program - State Finals

Event  23   Girls Long Jump

National: 22-01.75 5/24/1976 Kathy McMillan

State Meet: 22-00.50 6/19/1993 Marion Jones

YrPos   SchoolName Prelims

Flight   1 of  1   Finals
Edison/ce 17-11.00 11112 Maciah Murray1

Sierra Canyon 18-02.25 11478 Zoe Goss2

Palisades/la 18-04.25 12164 Kendall Gustafson3

Clovis North 18-04.50  944 Rhesa Foster4

La Jolla/sd 18-04.75 12957 Karly Zlatic5

Castro Vy/nc 18-10.50 12772 Sasha Wallace6

Pleasnt V/No 18-10.75 12675 Brooke Whitburn7

Roos. Eleanor 19-01.00 10279 Jasmyne Graham8

Wilcox/cc 19-01.25 111036 Marisa Kwiatkowski9

Los Osos \ss 19-04.50 12480 Kira Moreland10

Redlands /ss 19-09.00 10481 Margaux Jones11

Harv-Wst/ss 20-08.00  9479 Courtney Corrin12

Event  30   Boys Triple Jump

National: 52-10.50 5/6/1980 Charles Mayfield

State Meet: 52-05.75 6/6/1986 Marcus Hooks

YrPos   SchoolName Prelims

Flight   1 of  1   Finals
Mont. Trail 47-01.00 12658 Romin Geiger1

Birmghm/la 47-02.00 12203 Thomas Cheval2

South Hls/ss 47-02.25 12522 Josh Webster3

West Vlly/no 47-04.25 11676 Marcus Simmons4

Buchanan/ce 47-05.00 1175 Matt Bowen5

Rowland/ss 47-05.50 12521 Devin Thompson6

Luth. (Or.) /ss 47-09.00 11499 Myles Hawkins7

Mt Whtny/ce 47-09.25 12104 Darius Armstead8

James Logan 48-00.00 12860 Jeffrey Prothro9

Bakrsfld/ce 48-01.75 11113 Scotty Newton10

Sultana/ss 48-02.25 12524 Jaelen Spencer11

Castro Vy/nc 49-00.25 11858 Nate Moore12

Event  22   Girls Pole Vault

National: 14-01 6/2/2007 Tori Anthony

State Meet: 14-01 6/2/2007 Tori Anthony

YrPos   SchoolName Prelims

Flight   1 of  1   Finals
Cath. Cath./sd 3.50 12995 Jady Tolda1

Msn Sn Js/nc 3.50 12839 Ariel Cheng2

Healdsbrg/nc 3.50 12838 Helen Ann Haun3

Roos. Eleanor 3.50 12476 Gardenia Centanaro4

Presnttn/ cc 3.50 121138 Emma McCarthy5

Ventura/ss 3.50 12475 Holly Tokar6

S Margrta/ss 3.50 10416 Kaitlyn Merritt7

Los Gatos/cc 3.50 111030 Greta Wagner8

Presnttn/ cc 3.50 111137 Taylore Jaques9

Ponderosa/sj 3.50 12638 Kylee Trageser10

Westmont/ cc 3.50 121136 Keren Hendel11

Event  25   Girls Shot Put

National: 54-10.75 5/9/2003 Michelle Carter

State Meet: 53-08 6/6/2009 Kristin Heaston

YrPos   SchoolName Prelims

Flight   1 of  1   Finals
Mills/cc 40-01.50 121128 Sabrina Mendoza1

Kingsburg/ce 40-09.50 1297 Amarie Bremel2

A. Grande/ss 41-02.00 12493 Madison Jacobs3

Rncho Brn/sd 41-06.50 121002 Brandi Walker4

Hoover/sd 41-10.75 121001 Grace Ward5

Millikan/ss 44-08.00 12495 Destiny Talalemotu6

N Dame(SO)ss 44-09.50 11488 Ginika Iwuchukwu7

Summit 45-02.50 11492 Destiny Parker8

Clovis W/Ce 45-10.75 1295 Nikki Okwelogu9

Alemany/ss 46-09.00 10489 Nia Britt10

La Sierra/ss 48-08.75 12494 Tanya Sapa11

Dos Puebl/ss 51-11.00 11491 Stamatia Scarvelis12
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Event  32   Boys Discus Throw

National: 236-06 4/26/2009 Mason Finley (Buena Vista, CO)

State Meet: 213-07 6/2/2006 Bo Taylor

YrPos   SchoolName Prelims

Flight   1 of  1   Finals
Serra/ss 166-10 11534 Jeremy Franklin1

Bak. Chr./ce 169-09 1094 Matt Smith2

Clvs East/ce 171-09 1290 Brad Beekman3

Frontier 172-01 1193 Colton Foster4

Madison /sd 173-06 111017 Dotun Ogundeji5

Servite/ss 175-03 12535 Zack Tombol6

Great Oak 178-05 12533 Nick Ponzio7

Crespi/ss 182-06 11527 Amir Ali Patterson8

West Hlls/sd 184-01 121019 Brenden Song9

Mater Dei/ss 185-11 10529 Malik McMorris10

Homestead/cc 187-06 111114 Joseph Ilaoa11

Nwpt Hrbt/ss 189-11 12531 Marty Taylor12

Event  27   Boys High Jump

National: 7-05.75 4/22/2009 James White

State Meet: 7-03.25 6/2/1979 Lee Balkin

YrPos   SchoolName Prelims

Flight   1 of  1   Finals
Center 2.00 12653 Xavier Howell1

Carter 2.00 11500 Eric Moore2

Independn/ce 2.00 12119 Jonathan Moore3

Birmghm/la 2.00 12203 Thomas Cheval4

Granada/nc 2.00 12853 Matt Tyler5

Quartz Hill 2.00 12503 Lohnnie Tape-Jackson6

Luth. (Or.) /ss 2.00 11499 Myles Hawkins7

Poly (Lb)/Ss 2.00 11504 Vincent Calhoun8

Mt Whtny/ce 2.00 12104 Darius Armstead9

Watsonvll/cc 2.00 111120 Raymond Silver10

Central/ce 2.00 1229 LJ Moore11

Buchanan/ce 2.00 12105 Taylor Smith12

Event  29   Boys Long Jump

National: 26-04.75 6/3/1989 James Stallworth

State Meet: 26-04.75 6/3/1989 James Stallworth

YrPos   SchoolName Prelims

Flight   1 of  1   Finals
Serra/ss 22-09.25 12291 Darrell Fuery1

Selma/ce 22-10.25 12100 Donte McDaniel2

Rncho Brn/sd 22-11.00 121012 Ivy Adair3

Kingsburg/ce 22-11.50 1099 Joey Souza4

Bakrsfld/ce 23-00.00 11113 Scotty Newton5

Tulare Wt/ce 23-00.00 1298 David Booker6

James Logan 23-00.50 11859 Karsten Wethington7

Franklin /la 23-01.50 12207 Joshua Taylor8

Redlands /ss 23-09.50 12397 Walter Jones9

Pnt Loma/sd 24-00.50 121011 Sydney Rush-Dunigan10

Castro Vy/nc 24-02.00 11858 Nate Moore11

Serra/ss 24-07.25 11290 Adoree Jackson12

Event  24   Girls Triple Jump

National: 44-02.25 5/11/2001 Ychlindria Spears

State Meet: 44-00.50 5/31/1991 Juliana Yendork

YrPos   SchoolName Prelims

Flight   1 of  1   Finals
Cosumnes Oaks 37-10.50 11645 Tais Marinho-Gomez1

Yucca Valley 37-10.75 12486 Teyana Poole2

Del Norte 38-00.50 111000 Caitlin Cole3

Citrus Valley 38-01.75 11482 Rian Young-Werner4

Carondelt/nc 38-04.00 10778 Christina Chenault5

Narbonne /la 38-04.50 11209 Ashley Anderson6

Mont. Trail 38-06.25 10669 Tiara Webb7

Dana Hlls/ss 38-06.50 12483 Brenna Barker8

St. Mary's Acad. 38-08.50 12485 Rachel Tolliver9

Tokay/sj 39-03.50 12643 Jannell Hadnot10

Wilcox/cc 39-05.25 111036 Marisa Kwiatkowski11

Castro Vy/nc 40-10.75 12772 Sasha Wallace12
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CIF State Track and Field Championships

Presented by Farmers

Buchanan High School - Clovis  - 5/31/2013 to 6/1/2013

Meet Program - State Finals

Event  28   Boys Pole Vault

National: 18-02.25 5/14/1999 Eric Eshbach

State Meet: 17-03 5/31/2008 Nico Weiler

YrPos   SchoolName Prelims

Flight   1 of  1   Finals
Gldn Vlly/sj 4.50 11655 Ryan Pust1

Otay Ranch/sd 4.50 121010 Xander Law2

Benicia/sj 4.50 12656 Adam Thomas3

St. Francis (Mou 4.50 121124 Marc Toney4

Luth. (Or.) /ss 4.50 11510 Carl Johansson5

Tamalpais/nc 4.50 11854 August Kiles6

Harv-Wst/ss 4.50 12509 Ben Gaylord7

S Margrta/ss 4.50 11512 Parker Curry8

Chino Hll/ss 4.50 12517 Dillon Groener9

Clvs East/ce 4.50 1290 Brad Beekman10

Ventura/ss 4.50 11516 Jake David11

Thsnd Oak/ss 4.50 11514 Luigi Colella12


